David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear /office (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: CLINTON POWER STATION – COMMERCIAL GRADE DEDICATION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
04287793 NOS ID Gap ID'd in Wall in the Aux Electrical Equipment
Room
10/14/2019Corrective Action
Documents
04290966 NOS ID: NOS Finding for Fire Protection for Fire Zone
CB-3
10/24/2019
04775893 Quality Material Staging Verification 05/22/2024
04776142 NRC Id'd - Commercial Grade Dedication Issue for Fitting 05/23/2024
04777518 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777520 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777523 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777528 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777535 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/20/2024
04777537 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777539 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777542 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777546 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777549 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777552 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777553 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
71111.21N.03
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
04777554 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
04777556 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777557 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777560 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition
05/30/2024
04777826 NRC Id'd-Commercial Grade Dedication Extent of
Condition

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
04778654 NRC Id'd - Dynamic Screening Form not Included per
Procedure
06/04/2024
04778668 NRCID: Incorrect Cal. Tolerance in PMRQ 00150336-01
Scope
06/04/2024
04778753 NRC ID'd-Storage of Q-3 Parts in Refrigerator 06/05/2024
04779047 NRC ID'd-Concern with Disc Valves in Inventory 06/06/2024
04787535 CAPE 4778626 Extent of Condition 07/16/2024
Engineering
Changes
ECR 444029 Repair Plan for Gaps and Voids in Framed Opening 1-81
Ref IR 4287793
05/13/2020
CGICF01 EPRI CGI Joint Utility Task Group Commercial Grade Item
Evaluation for Compression Fittings
0
M-1995-610-0 SI 783E73, Carrier Filter Housing 10/09/1995
M-1998-0228-
001
Evaluation for Fittings for Chiller 02/24/1998
M-91-003-0161-
02
Evaluation Topic Relationship Report: Assembly of
Masonry Units
06/23/1997
NSED Review
34515
EMD Stem Assembly for Air Start Valves
Technical/Quality Requirements
03/01/1986
PE 00005575 Procurement Evaluation for Mortar, Masonry, Construction
Grade, Per ASTM C-270 Type M - Cat ID 43003-2
04/04/2000
PE 00037525 Procurement Evaluation for Adapter, Tube, 5/8 in.
Nominal Solder Joint x 3/4 in. Male NPT, Copper - Cat ID
9703-2
01/27/2005
PE 00038662 Procurement Evaluation Connectng Rod Lower Bearing 03/25/2005
PE 00046146 Procurement Evaluation for High Crankcase Pressure
Switch - Cat ID 0001106887-1
09/13/2005
PE 00046370 Procurement Evaluation for High Crankcase Pressure
Switch - Cat ID 0001106887-1
09/21/2005
PE 00054471 Procurement Evaluation for Fuel, DIesel, No. 2-D, S15,
Per ASTM D (75-06B, Ultra Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel
01/15/2007
PE 00067004 Procurement Evaluation for Tee, Tubing, Union, 1/4" Tube
x 1/4" Tube x 1/4" Tube, Brass, ASTM B283
10/15/2009
Engineering
Evaluations
PE 00070559 Procurement Evaluation for Adapter, Tube, 5/8 in.,
Nominal Solder Joint x 3/4 in. Male NPT, Copper - Cat ID
11/09/2010
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
9703-2
PE 00073670 Procurement Evaluation Tubing Cap 10/05/2011
PE 00081314 Procurement Evaluation for Housing, Filter, Model CT
102, Brass Head/SS Sump, for Refrigeration Unit
08/06/2013
PE 00081367 Procurement Evaluation for Housing, Filter, Model CT
102, Brass Head/SS Sump, for Refrigeration Unit - Cat ID
247670-2
08/15/2013
PE 00081909 Procurement Evaluation for Housing, Filter, Model CT102,
SS Head/SS Sump, for Refrigeration Unit - Cat ID
0000247670-2
04/07/2014
PE 00090924 Procurement Evaluation for Bearing, Ball, Single Row
Deep Groove, 110 MM
10/14/2015
PE 00094277 Procurement Evaluation for Pressure Gauge, 0-100 PSIG 08/02/2016
PE 00102304 Procurement Evaluation for Tube Assembly, Electrical,
GM Tube, 1.23 x 0.370", 500 - 600 Operating Voltage
03/08/2017
PE 00230680 Procurement Evaluation for Terminal, Lug, PIDG Ring,
#10 Stud, 10-10 AWG, Copper Body/Tin-Lead Plating
02/22/2019
PE 00239208 Procurement Evaluation: Disc Valves 09/22/2019
PE 00242473 Procurement Evaluation for Mortar, Masonry, Construction
Grade, Per ASTM C-270 Type M - Cat ID 43003-2
12/12/2019
PE 00264775 Procurement Evaluation: O-Ring 03/06/2023
PE 00277177 Procurement Evaluation for Lubricant, Oil, Mobil DTE
Extra Heavy, 55 Gal Barrel
01/10/2023
PE 00287176 Procurement Evaluation for Rebuild/Repair Kit,
Mechanical Seal, for Reactor Recirc Pump B Can-8 Seal
10/31/2023
PE 210371 Procurement Evaluation for Catalog Id: 5704, Circuit
Board for 125 Vdc Battery Charger
12/05/2017
PE 211658 Procurement Evaluation for Catalog Id: 10146, 480 V
Molded Case Circuit Breaker
01/18/2018
PE 23516 Procurement Evaluation for Catalog Id: 1066, 125 Vdc
HMA Relay
05/16/2003
PE 47981 Procurement Evaluation for Catalog Id: 1100595,
Electrolytic Capacitor
01/09/2006
PE 78447 Procurement Evaluation for Catalog Id: 27021, 120/24 V 11/20/2012
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
Control Power Transformer
PE CE-89-1361 Procurement Evaluation for Pressure Switch for
Emergency Diesel Generator Model 645
10/18/1989
PE M-94-0749-00 Procurement Evaluation for Pressure Switch (Detector
Assembly)
09/27/1994
PES-S-006 Code Reconciliation 6
SQ-CLD83 Dynamic Qualification of General Motors, Electromotive
Division (EMD) Crankcase Pressure Switches
06/10/1986
VC22-002 AMEREN-UE NUPIC JOINT UTILITIES SURVEY (VC22-
002) OF PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION
08/18/2022
076797 Certificate of Qualification for Receipt Inspector 09/16/2021
1374977 Purchase Order for Catalog Id: 5704, Circuit Board for 125
Vdc Battery Charger
06/09/2022
1378242 Purchase Order for Catalog Id: 1100595, Electrolytic
Capacitor
06/09/2022
302 (K2801-
0076-C)
Vendor Technical Information: Replacement Parts Catalog
Diesel Engines Model 645
981574 Certificate of Qualification for Receipt Inspector 08/19/2020
995475 Certificate of Qualification for Receipt Inspector 07/23/2024
ASME B16.22-
2001 Mandatory
Appendix II
Table II3 Dimensions of Solder-Joint Ends, in. 12/28/2004
Commercial
Grade Dedication
Requirements for
Cat ID 6447-2
PE Eval Q141 Panel for Cat ID 6447-2 0
CPS-29270 Exelon Power Labs Test Report on Catalog Id: 10146, 480
Vac Molded Case Circuit Breaker
11/12/2018
CPS-40358 CGD Testing of: Adapter, Tube, 5/8in. Nominal Solder
Joint x 3/4
05/29/2024
CPS-41244 CGD Testing of: Terminal, Lug, PIDG Ring, #10 Stud,
12-10 AWG, COP
05/31/2024
Miscellaneous
CPS-41308 CGD Testing of: Tube Assembly, Electrical, GM Tube,
1.23 x 0.370"
05/31/2024
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
CPS-41410 CGD Testing of: Bearing, Ball, Single Row Deep Groove,
110 MM
06/04/2024
CPS-87576 Exelon Power Labs Test Report on Catalog Id: 1066, 125
Vdc HMA Relay
08/16/2019
NO-AA-10 Standard Quality Assurance Topical Report 98
OSD&D 0070459 Housing, Filter, Model CT102, Brass Head/SS Sump, for
Refrigeration Unit
08/27/2013
OSD&D 0111267 Housing, Filter, Model CT102, SS Head/SS Sump, for
Refrigeration Unit
10/23/2019
PBI-2019-10-002 PBI Permit - Firewall - Potential Degradation of Fire
Barrier from South Side of Wall
12/19/2019
PO 00000703 Purchase Order Lower Bearing 2
PO 00000703 Purchase Order for Stem Assembly for Air Start Valve
Emergency Diesel Engine
08/19/2022
PO 00084680 Purchase Order Tubing Cap 07/02/2019
PO 00663360 Purchase Order for Housing Filter, Model CT102, SS
Head / SS Sump, for Refrigeration Unit - Cat ID 247670-2
10/15/2018
PO 00666452 Purchase Order: Rebuild/Repair Kit 2
PO 00679333 Purchase Order for Rebuild/Repair Kit, Mechanical Seal,
for Reactor Recirc Pump A, Can-8 Seal
06/26/2020
PO 00703686 Purchase Order: Disc Valves 1
PO 00709798 Purchase Order for Mortar, Masonry, Construction Grade,
Per ASTM C-270 Type Me - Cat ID 43003-2
11/22/2019
PO 00795368 Tube Assembly, Electrical, GM Tube, 1.23 x 0.370",
500-600 operating
08/21/2020
PO 00796899 Terminal, Lug, PIDG Ring, #10 Stud, 12-10 AWG, Copper
Body/Tin-Lead Plating
09/28/2020
PO 00803469 Bearing, Ball, Single Row Deep Grove, 110 MM 10/14/2020
PO 00805131 Purchase Order for Adapter, Tube, 5/8 in. Nominal Solder
Joint x 3/4 in. Male NPT, Copper, Solder - Cat ID 9703-2
12/20/2020
PO 00816482 Gauge, Pressure, 0-100 PSIG, 2-1/2 IN, 1/4 MNPT IN,
Bottom, Copper Alloy Bourdon Tube
03/15/2021
PO 01331232 Tee, Tubing, Union, 1/4" Tube x 1/4" Tube x 1/4" Tube,
Brass, ASTM B 283
08/18/2021
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
PO 01387494 Purchase Order: O-Rings 2
PO 01419036 Purchase Order for Emergency Diesel Crankcase
Pressure Switch
03/07/2024
PO 01454340 Rebuild/Repair Kit, Mechanical Seal, for Reactor Recirc
Pump B Can-8 Seal
03/29/2024
PO 462111 Purchase Order for Catalog Id: 10146, 480 Vac Molded
Case Circuit Breaker
12/20/2018
PO 522332 Purchase Order for Catalog Id: 1066, 125 Vdc HMA Relay 07/23/2019
PO 797100 Purchase Order for Catalog Id: 27021, 120/24 V Control
Power Transformer
10/22/2020

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or  Revision or
Date
NISP-EN-02 Standard Item Equivalency Process 01
NO-AA-501 Commercial Grade Surveys 0
PES-S-002 Shelf Life 10
PES-S-004 Sampling Plan 3
PI-AA-125 Corrective Action Program (CAP) Procedure 8
SM-AA-101 Certification of Receipt Inspectors 12
SM-AA-102 Warehouse Operations 33
SM-AA-104 In-Storage Maintenance 15
SM-AA-300 Procurement Engineering Support Activities 11
SM-AA-300-1001 Procurement Engineering Process and Responsibilities 25
SM-AA-3019 Parts Quality Initiative (PDI) 14
SM-AA-404 Nuclear Material Procurement 32
SM-AC-4005 Supplier Performance Measurement and Management 20
01632929-01 Replace High Crankcase Pressure Switch 09/19/2016
01632930-01 Replace High Crankcase Pressure Switch 09/19/2016
01665710-01 0VC13CB Replace Motor Cooler Filter Housing 03/13/2014
01726864-02 1DG01KC Replace Lower Liner Seals and Injectors-18